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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT. OF MINES

Quadrangle .

| Address ) \
Farm /MPERML COAL CO. b Ag:Agf\EiT%*,‘;'S'ON
Tract_ Acres 54&4 Lease No. £‘-9 7 5 N
Well (Farm) No.______Serial No. 240 =4 WELL LO ATION MAP

1 Elevation (Spirit Level)

FILE NO.
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i Engineer

by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. 2525
Fite No. 72 - 45 Drawing No. = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

+ Den‘oies location of well on United States
_Topographic . Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude-lines being represented
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’ : IMPERIAL COAL CO, NO. 94O WELL. :
35 o
. Cabin .Creek District, Kanawhae County, W. Va. ‘ o
By United Fuel Gas Co., Charleston, W. Va. _
Drilling contractor, D. M, Close, Charleston, W. Va,
Commenced July 27,.1817; completed Nov, 7, 1917.
Drillers: Mal Hess, Ed. Kalbaugh.
10"-casing, TU5'; 83", 1880' (pulled); 63", 2u35'.

Oil-well,
- Top. Bettom. Thlckness.
Conductor 10
‘Sand eo = 60
Coal 60 - - 62 2
Sand (water, 115') 62 - 125 63
Slate 125 - 150 25
Sand 150 - - 180 30
Lime shells ! b i 180 - 275 95
. Coal 275 - - 278 3
Lime 278 - 310 32
Sand : 310 - 335 25
Line ‘335 - 360 25
Send E .0 90
Lime shells - 50 - B8O 130
Coal 580 - 583 3
Lime shells 583 - 630 47
Coal (water, 630') 630 - 633 3
Lime shells 633 - 710 17
Coal 710 - 714
Lime shells 714 - 770 56
Sand (water, 8LOY) 770 - 850 80
Lime 850 - 875 25
Sand 875 - 900 25
Lime shells (water, 9LO') 900 - 1085 185
Sand : 1085 - 1135 50
Lime 1135 - 1230 95
Sand 1230 - 1265 35
Lime shell 1265 - 1290 25
Sand 1290 - 1315 25
Lime shell 1715 - 1335 20
Hard sand ¢ 1335 - 1 125
Slate 1460 - 1495 75
Salt Sand (wa?er, 90'; hole full,1625!') 1495-1675 180
Slate 6 bailers per hour) 1675 - 1680 5
Sand 1680 - 1795 115
Siate ‘ 1795 - 1800 5
Lime 1800 - 1846 U6
Slate 1846 - 1852 6
Lime 1852 - 1860 8
Black lime 1860 - 1865 5
Lime 1865 - 18%0 5
Slate 1870 - 1880 10
Lime 2 1880 - 188lL I
Slate 1884 -~ 1940 56
Lime 1940 - 2000 60
Pink lime 2000 - 2025 25
Lime shell 2025 - 2050 25
Red rock 2050 - 2070 20:
Lime shell 2070 o 2150 g0

(ovER)






WELL RECORD

MAP SQUR?E‘”“’””"’”’M 5

-~ . UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY  SERIAL WELL NO.
' Saaarial Bos) Comsane CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
O SIZE USED IN LEFT IN
wetL No. 40 iease no. 18 ACRES e — o of Water in inch
TOWNSHIP OR ths.
DISTRICT Cabin Creek 16 of Merc. in inch
10ths.
COUNTY Kanawha 13 ol Cu. Fr
FIELD " 145 145 TEST AFTER SHOT
STATE West Virginia 8 | 1880 - —of Water in inch
; 10ths.
RIG Building Cost 63 24735 2435 of Merc. in inch
5_3_ 10ths.
Contractor s Volume Cu. Ft.
Commenced 19 , Completed 19 4% Rock Pressure
DRILLING Cost per Ft. 4 Date Shot
Contractor D. M. Close 3 Size of Torpedo
Address Charleston, W. Va. £ Oil Flowed bbis. lst 24 hours
Commenced July 27, 19_];7_, CompletedM_ 19L7_ WELL TUBED | Oil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hours
DRILLERS TOOL DRESSERS i e e
Mal Hess in. Casing || Well Abandoned and
Ed Kalbaugh Size of Packer Plugged 9
Kind of Packer
Ist Perf. Set from
2nd Perf. Set from
DRILLER'S RECORD
T
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICKNESS | Formation % Bottom Thick.
Conductor 10 Sand 1680 1795 115
Sand 60 Slate 1795 1800 5
Coal 60 62 2 Lime 1800 1816 6
Sand 62 125 63 Slate 1846 1852 6
Slate 125 150 25 | Lime 1852 1860 g
Sand 150 180 20 Black Lime 1860 1865 )
Lime Shells 180 275 95 Lime 1865 1870 5
Coal 275 278 2 | Slate 1870 1880 10
Lime 278 210 22 Lime 1880 1881 N
Sand 210 225 25 Slate 1884 1940 56
Lime 335 260 25 Lime 1940 2000 60
Sand 260 L50 90 | Pink Lime 2000 2025 25
ime She 450 540 120 | Lime Shell 2025 2050 25,
Coal : 580 583 Z | Red Rock 2050 2070 20
Lime Shells 583 630 L7 Lime Shell 2070 2150 &0
Coal 620 622 - Sand 2150 2160 10
Lime Shells 33 710 77 | Lime 2160 2210 50
Coal 710 71 I | Maxon Sand 2210 2325 115
Lime Shells walh 75 56 Little Lime 2328 P =5
Sand T70 &850 &0 Slate 2365 2370 7
Lime €50 875 25 Blue Lime 2370 2380 10
Send &75 900 25| Blaek Lime 255 e 19 -
Lime Shells 900 1085 185 White Lime 2390 2410 20
Sand 1085 11735 50 Pencil Cave 2410 2420 10
Lime 1135 1230 95| BigLime 2126 Gt Lo
Sand 1230 1265 25 Injun Sand 2615 2670 55
Lime Shell 1265 1290 25 Lime Shells and
Sand 1290 Lt o6 Sleta 2670 2010 ZH0
TLime Shell 1315 1335 20 Hard Lime 2010 2050 40
Hard Sand 1335 1460 125 Brown Shale 3050 3068 18
Siate 14660 1495 35 B+—Sand; 3068, 011, 308#, Bottom of
Salt, Sand 1495 1675 180 | Sand, 2106.
ST 1675 1680 5 Total Depth,_ %107.
ter——115=630=8H0=9H0=1H30=1590=—==
Hole full - - 1625. Top of Big Lime 2420
6 Bailer per Hour. Berea Sand 2068-3106
Totat depth— 2307 —




